DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2020
June, 2024 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
FAN3223−F085/D
Gate Drivers, High-Speed,
Low-Side, Dual 4-A

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 21 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
1
8
SOIC8
CASE 751EB
1
8
SOIC−8 EP
Applications
 Switch−Mode Power Supplies
 High-Efficiency MOSFET Switching
 Synchronous Rectifier Circuits
 DC-to-DC Converters
 Motor Control
 Automotive-Qualified Systems
Related Resources
 AN−6069 − Application Review and
Comparative Evaluation of Low−Side Gate
Drivers
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
1
8
XXXXX
AYWW�
�
XXX = Specific Device Code
A = Assembly Lot Code
Y = Year
WW = Work Week
� = Pb−Free Package
$Y = onsemi Logo Graphic
&Z = Assembly Plant Code
&2 = 2−Digit Date Code (Year and Week)
&K = 2−Digit Lot Run Traceability Code
SOIC8
1
8
$Y&Z&2&K
FAN
XXXXX
NOTE: Some of the devices on this data sheet have been
DISCONTINUED. Please refer to the table on page 21.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
FAN3223/FAN3224/FAN3225
2
PACKAGE OUTLINES
2
3

21
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Logic Input Threshold Package Packing Method Quantity per Reel
FAN3224TMX-F085 Dual Non−Inverting
Channels + Dual
Enable
TTL SOIC−8 Tape & Reel 2,500
FAN3224TM1X−F085 SOIC−8−EP Tape & Reel 2,500
FAN3224TUMX−F085 (Note 16) SOIC−8 Tape & Reel 2,500
FAN3224TUM1X−F085 (Note 16) SOIC−8−EP Tape & Reel 2,500
DISCONTINUED (Note 15)
FAN3223CMX-F085 Dual Inverting
Channels +
Dual Enable
CMOS SOIC−8 Tape & Reel 2,500
FAN3224CMX-F085 Dual Non−Inverting
Channels + Dual
Enable
CMOS SOIC−8 Tape & Reel 2,500
FAN3223TMX-F085 TTL SOIC−8 Tape & Reel 2,500
FAN3225CMX-F085 Dual Channels of
Two−Input / One
−Output Drivers
CMOS SOIC−8 Tape & Reel 2,500
FAN3225TMX-F085 TTL SOIC−8 Tape & Reel 2,500
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
15.DISCONTINUED: These devices are not recommended for new design. Please contact your onsemi representative for information. The
most current information on these devices may be available on www.onsemi.com.
16.Modified UVLO thresholds.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
FAN3223/FAN3224/FAN3225
22
RELATED PRODUCTS
Type Part Number
Gate Drive
(Note 18)
(Sink/Src)
Input
Threshold Logic Package
Dual 2 A FAN3216T +2.4 A / −1.6 A TTL Dual Inverting Channels SOIC8
Dual 2 A FAN3217T +2.4 A / −1.6 A TTL Dual Non−Inverting Channels SOIC8
Dual 2 A FAN3226C +2.4 A / −1.6 A CMOS Dual Inverting Channels + Dual Enable SOIC8
Dual 2 A FAN3226T +2.4 A / −1.6 A TTL Dual Inverting Channels + Dual Enable SOIC8
Dual 2 A FAN3227C +2.4 A / −1.6 A CMOS Dual Non−Inverting Channels + Dual Enable SOIC8
Dual 2 A FAN3227T +2.4 A / −1.6 A TTL Dual Non−Inverting Channels + Dual Enable SOIC8
Dual 2 A FAN3228C +2.4 A / −1.6 A CMOS Dual Channels of Two−Input/One−Output,
Pin Config.1
SOIC8
Dual 2 A FAN3228T +2.4 A / −1.6 A TTL Dual Channels of Two−Input/One−Output,
Pin Config.1
SOIC8
Dual 2 A FAN3229C +2.4 A / −1.6 A CMOS Dual Channels of Two−Input/One−Output,
Pin Config.2
SOIC8
Dual 2 A FAN3229T +2.4 A / −1.6 A TTL Dual Channels of Two−Input/One−Output,
Pin Config.2
SOIC8
Dual 2 A FAN3268T +2.4 A / −1.6 A TTL 20 V Non−Inverting Channel (NMOS) and
Inverting Channel (PMOS) + Dual Enables
SOIC8
Dual 4 A FAN3213T +4.3 A / −2.8 A TTL Dual Inverting Channels SOIC8
Dual 4 A FAN3214T +4.3 A / −2.8 A TTL Dual Non−Inverting Channels SOIC8
Dual 4 A FAN3223C +4.3 A / −2.8 A CMOS Dual Inverting Channels + Dual Enable SOIC8
Dual 4 A FAN3223T +4.3 A / −2.8 A TTL Dual Inverting Channels + Dual Enable SOIC8
Dual 4 A FAN3224C +4.3 A / −2.8 A CMOS Dual Non−Inverting Channels + Dual Enable SOIC8
Dual 4 A FAN3224T +4.3 A / −2.8 A TTL Dual Non−Inverting Channels + Dual Enable SOIC8, SOIC8−EP